Received by the Regents
February 17,2022

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2021 through December 15, 2021

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

$2,409,002.00

a.General..........................
b. Construction.................... $ 49,000.00
Total.........oovivininn, $2.,458,002.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,
“n < &

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

February 2022
Attachment
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PO #

3005878002

3006521427

3006556878

3006558155

3006571264

3006578986

3006578991

3006692107

3006694234

3006730423

3006732231

3006737006

3006745637

3006782023

3006787048

3006787665

3006798024

3006804089

Contract #

5500009338

5500011558

Supplier

CS Detroit

SOUTHWEST DETROIT ENVIRONMENTAL VISION

CAROUSEL INDUSTRIES

CI TECHNOLOGIES INC

LAMBDA LABS INC

IMMERSIVETOUCH INC

NEWEGG BUSINESS INC

FORCE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC

THE FOUNDATION CENTER

DELRAY SYSTEMS LLC

PARTEK INCORPORATED

SPEAKWORKS INC

PILGRIMAGE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

FRIENDS OF THUNDER BAY NATIONAL MARINE

SANCTUARY

SWEETWATER SOUND INC

BUILDINGFIT LLC

DYNAMETRICS INC

ANGLE PARK INC

Supplier

WILLIAM MARSH RICE UNIVERSITY

INCOME PROTECTION CONSULTANTS INC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2021 - December 15, 2021

Transaction Type

Professional Services

Construction & Renovations

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Software & Services

Consulting Services

Research Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Professional Services

Transaction Type

Professional Services

Consulting Services

U-M Department

Office of University Development - Strategic
Marketing and Annual Giving

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and
Urban Planning

School of Natural Resources and Environment -

School Operations

Division of Public Safety & Security

College of Engineering - Mechanical Engineering

School of Dentistry - Orthodontics

College of Engineering - Aerospace Engineering

Film, Television, and Media

School for Environment and Sustainability

Digital Media Commons

Cancer Data Science - Bioinformatics

Dearborn Financial Services and Budget

Medical School - Obstetrics and Gynecology

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts

Computer Aided Engineering Network

Medical School

Survey Research Center

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts

U-M Department

Computational Medicine and Bioinformatics

Athletics

Fund Source

Designated

General

General

Designated

Departmental Equipment

ERF - Gifts and Other

ERF - Gifts and Other

General

General

ERF - Gifts and Other /

Departmental

General

ERF - Sponsored Federal

ERF - Gifts and Other

ERF - Sponsored Federal

General

Auxiliary - Special Projects

Auxiliary - Internal Services

Construction

Fund Source

Various

Various

PO Amount

$ 25,000
$ 10,588
$ 186,057
$ 41,200
$ 27,992
$ 150,000
$ 13,000
$ 28,683
$ 28,112
$ 81,850
$ 32,569
$ 10,300
$ 11,600
$ 87,336
$ 14,310
$ 33,430
$ 15,278
$ 49,000
Amount

$ 65,594
$ 15,000



5500012339

5500014404

5500014758

5500018355

5500019589

5500020434

5500020596

5500021044

5500021078

5500021242

5500021298

5500021437

5500021499

5500021548

5500021630

5500021774

5500021809

RICHARD MCCORMICK

SUSTAINABILID LLC

THE VARIIS INSTITUTE

VICKIE NOVELL

THE MILES GROUP LLC

NAOMI JESSUP

GIFFEN & KAMINSKI

ATELIER 4

PEACOCK PROJECTS

SEPLER & ASSOCIATES

SHAWN QUINN - DBA LIFT CONSULTING

JOHN & MICHELLE L KAZANJIAN - DBA JOHN'S

PACK & SHIP

DEVIKA JOGLEKAR

EROLIN SOLUTIONS LLC

VICTORY FRONT

DAVID SPERANZA

21ST CENTURY POLICING LLC - DBA 21CP
SOLUTIONS LLC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2021 - December 15, 2021

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Food & Food Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Department of Psychiatry

Office of the Vice President for Government
Relations

School of Education - Educational Studies
Hospital - Psychology Business Office
Office of the President

School of Education - Educational Studies

College of Engineering - Resource Planning &
Management

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and
Urban Planning

Psychiatry

Human Resources Organizational Learning
Executive Education

Michigan Medicine - Patient Food and Nutrition
Services

School of Social Work

School of Education

Stephen M. Ross School of Business

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -

Advancement

Department of Safety

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

25,000

540,000

35,198

10,000

50,000

31,806

56,457

34,000

126,667

57,975

150,000

50,000

40,000

95,000

45,000

30,000

154,000

2,458,002
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